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座 標 一 覧 表

測 点 名 Ｘ 座 標 Ｙ 座 標
W185-1 -97578.825 -2281.859
W185-2 -97602.092 -2288.719
W185-3 -97644.177 -2148.476
W185-4 -97643.740 -2147.764
W185-5 -97620.572 -2140.910
W185-21 -97607.840 -2269.563
W185-22 -97613.589 -2250.407
W185-23 -97619.337 -2231.251
W185-24 -97625.086 -2212.095
W185-25 -97630.834 -2192.939
W185-26 -97636.583 -2173.783
W185-27 -97612.904 -2166.800
W185-28 -97607.224 -2185.976
W185-29 -97601.545 -2205.153
W185-30 -97595.865 -2224.330
W185-31 -97590.185 -2243.506
W185-32 -97584.505 -2262.683

面積一覧表

地番名 地積

㎡W185-1 3604.03

㎡合計 3604.03
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面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W185-1

W185-1 -97578.825 -17.587 -2281.859 -26.036 40129.947529 2540605.726219 196-25-40 89-55-46 24.257

W185-2 -97602.092 -29.015 -2288.719 12.296 66406.702253 -1200131.909988 106-42-14 90-16-34 20.000

W185-21 -97607.840 -11.497 -2269.563 38.312 26093.192394 -3739563.536043 106-42-14 180-00-00 20.000

W185-22 -97613.589 -11.497 -2250.407 38.312 25872.954942 -3739783.773495 106-42-14 180-00-00 20.000

W185-23 -97619.337 -11.497 -2231.251 38.312 25652.717490 -3740004.010947 106-42-14 180-00-00 20.000

W185-24 -97625.086 -11.497 -2212.095 38.312 25432.480016 -3740224.248399 106-42-14 180-00-00 20.000

W185-25 -97630.834 -11.497 -2192.939 38.312 25212.242564 -3740444.486827 106-42-14 180-00-00 20.000

W185-26 -97636.583 -13.343 -2173.783 44.463 29004.133866 -4341177.901042 106-42-14 180-00-00 26.421

W185-3 -97644.177 -7.157 -2148.476 26.019 15377.450624 -2540600.325508 58-29-06 131-46-52 0.836

W185-4 -97643.740 23.605 -2147.764 7.566 -50697.683701 -738749.745313 16-28-44 137-59-38 24.160

W185-5 -97620.572 30.836 -2140.910 -19.036 -66017.269806 1858316.713945 286-29-54 90-01-10 27.001

W185-27 -97612.904 13.348 -2166.800 -45.066 -28921.997854 4399025.967825 286-29-54 180-00-00 20.000

W185-28 -97607.224 11.360 -2185.976 -38.353 -24831.687144 3743540.366304 286-29-54 180-00-00 20.000

W185-29 -97601.545 11.360 -2205.153 -38.353 -25049.523972 3743322.529477 286-29-54 180-00-00 20.000

W185-30 -97595.865 11.360 -2224.330 -38.353 -25267.360799 3743104.692649 286-29-54 180-00-00 20.000

W185-31 -97590.185 11.360 -2243.506 -38.353 -25485.197626 3742886.855823 286-29-54 180-00-00 20.000

W185-32 -97584.505 11.360 -2262.683 -38.353 -25703.034453 3742669.018995 286-29-54 180-00-00 20.000

合計 倍面積

面  積

7208.066325 -7208.066325 342.675

3604.0331626 3604.0331626


